
Zug, December 17, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Environmental Social Governance Indices effective on December 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target B1FF8P JP3142500002 Idemitsu Kosan Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target 619446 JP3283650004 KOSE Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target 685873 JP3405400007 Sumitomo Heavy Industries Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target 664042 JP3694400007 Nippon Kayaku Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target JP10HQ JP3855900001 POLA ORBIS HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target 657590 JP3919800007 MEIDENSHA Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target JP927Q JP3921290007 Mercari Inc Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target JP60FT JP3162350007 SMS Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target 689587 JP3579800008 Tokyo Steel Manufacturing Co. Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PEHA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target JP705K JP3979200007 LASERTEC Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE B1FF8P JP3142500002 Idemitsu Kosan Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE JP3E8X JP3293330001 KOKUSAI ELECTRIC Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 680548 JP3368400002 SWCC Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 630946 JP3436120004 SBI Holdings Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE B05L36 JP3548610009 DeNA Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 664114 JP3660400007 NICHIAS Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 664108 JP3684400009 NITTO BOSEKI Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 635684 JP3816400000 FUJI OIL Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 655570 JP3862800004 MAKINO MILL. MACHINE Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 659764 JP3891200002 MITSUI SOKO Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE JP1Z6E JP3915350007 MEIKO ELECTRONICS Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE JP927Q JP3921290007 Mercari Inc Addition

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE PJ060 JP3218900003 CAPCOM Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 677478 JP3329600005 SANKEN ELECTRIC Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 679520 JP3423800006 SENKO Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 626316 JP3485600005 DAISEKI Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE JP1X8E JP3555700008 TOWA Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 689576 JP3625000009 Tokuyama Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE 659734 JP3888400003 Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co. L Deletion

23.12.2024 SJ6PETA STOXX Japan 600 ESG Target TE JP705K JP3979200007 LASERTEC Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0H0G CNE000000107 CHONGQING ZONGSHEN PWR. MACHIN Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN1F8N CNE000000388 GREENLAND HOLDINGS GROUP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0133 CNE000000JW1 AECC AVIATION POWER 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN90S0 CNE000000LN6 SHANGHAI AIKO SOLAR ENERGY 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN60UZ CNE0000018V0 HENGLI PETRO 'A' . 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN1246 CNE000001F05 JCET GROUP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN1D6J CNE1000000F9 LEO GROUP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0L8S CNE1000008S5 Goldwind Science & Technology 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0N9V CNE100000F87 Accelink Tech. 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN1AS2 CNE100000XX9 YONGHUI SUPERSTORES A Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN84NY CNE100001T23 NINGBO ORIENT WIRE & CABLE 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN667I CNE1000027G0 FIRST CAPITAL SECS.'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN8209 CNE100002YQ7 ANJOY FOODS GROUP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CNFG0U CNE100006M82 HUAQIN TECHNOLOGY 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN06IN CNE0000000T2 CHINA VANKE 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0EQ3 CNE000000W13 YCC 'A' Deletion
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23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0WNI CNE0000014G0 Angel Yeast 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0CGR CNE0000016L5 BOE Tech 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0Y1Y CNE0000019P0 JIANGXI CPR. 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0QRG CNE000001BD6 COSCO SHIPPING ENERGY 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN1099 CNE000001HC5 Yunnan Chihong 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN0R3T CNE000001ND1 POLY DEV. & HOLDINGS 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SPCESGR STOXX PSBC China A ESG CN1IHZ CNE1000012X7 TONGKUN GROUP 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target US424W IE0001827041 CRH Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target PNR IE00BLS09M33 PENTAIR Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target US308X US03769M1062 APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target US610T US0404132054 ARISTA NETWORKS Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target PCLN US09857L1089 BOOKING HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target CDN US1273871087 CADENCE DESIGN SYS. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target US9LYE US22788C1053 CROWDSTRIKE HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target DHR US2358511028 Danaher Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target ISRG US46120E6023 Intuitive Surgical Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target MRVL US5738741041 MARVELL TECHNOLOGY Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target IPG US4606901001 INTERPUBLIC GP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target K US4878361082 Kellanova Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target AHAA US83088M1027 SKYWORKS SLTN. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PEHA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target YUM US9884981013 Yum! Brands Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE GRMN CH0114405324 Garmin Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE PNR IE00BLS09M33 PENTAIR Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE CDB US21036P1084 CONSTELLATION BRANDS 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US05B2 US23804L1035 DATADOG A Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE U0105 US2547091080 Discover Financial Services Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE MTB US55261F1049 M&T Bank Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE PAYX US7043261079 Paychex Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US41C3 US87165B1035 SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US31B1 US9022521051 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE STB US9029733048 U.S. Bancorp Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US52OH US9837931008 XPO Addition

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US20RF NL0009434992 LYONDELLBASELL INDUSTRIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE JKHY US4262811015 JACK HENRY & ASSOCS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE IPG US4606901001 INTERPUBLIC GP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE K US4878361082 Kellanova Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US81KF US6792951054 OKTA CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US60TL US8666741041 SUN COMMUNITIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE US50PG US92936U1097 WP CAREY Deletion

23.12.2024 SU5PETA STOXX USA 500 ESG Target TE YUM US9884981013 Yum! Brands Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US61NG CA82509L1076 SHOPIFY A NYS Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US308X US03769M1062 APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target PCLN US09857L1089 BOOKING HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target DLR US2538681030 Digital Realty Trust Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target CTL US5502411037 LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target MRVL US5738741041 MARVELL TECHNOLOGY Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US3W5Q US7731221062 ROCKET LAB USA Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PEHA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target K US4878361082 Kellanova Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US61NG CA82509L1076 SHOPIFY A NYS Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US512U US04247X1028 ARMSTRONG WORLD INDS. Addition
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23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US046W US0900431000 BILL HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US11AY US16115Q3083 CHART INDUSTRIES Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US134U US25809K1051 DOORDASH A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US3LPZ US26603R1068 DUOLINGO A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE FLS US34354P1057 Flowserve Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE GME US36467W1099 GAMESTOP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US9BW2 US4074971064 HAMILTON LANE CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US3MU5 US46817M1071 JACKSON FINANCIAL CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE CTL US5502411037 LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE MTB US55261F1049 M&T Bank Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US80KE US5763231090 MASTEC Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US9EQZ US6078281002 MODINE MANUFACTURING Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US3W5Q US7731221062 ROCKET LAB USA Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE SNV US87161C5013 SYNOVUS FINL. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE COH US8760301072 TAPESTRY INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US02E2 US90384S3031 Ulta Beauty Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE VNO US9290421091 Vornado Realty Trust Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US81QL US98983L1089 ZURN ELKAY WATER SOLUTIONS Addition

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US9MM3 GB00BFMBMT84 SENSATA TECHS.HLDG. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US20RF NL0009434992 LYONDELLBASELL INDUSTRIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US05XO US23282W6057 CYTOKINETICS Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE XRAY US24906P1093 DENTSPLY SIRONA Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE TMK US37959E1029 Globe Life Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE HCP US42250P1030 HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US317X US5779331041 MAXIMUS Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE NOI US62955J1034 NOV INC. Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US3VZJ US65290E1010 NEXTRACKER A Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US81MH US72703H1014 PLANET FITNESS CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US80QK US74164M1080 PRIMERICA Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SU9PETA STOXX USA 900 ESG Target TE US9KIX US9713781048 WILLSCOT HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target US308X US03769M1062 APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target US610T US0404132054 ARISTA NETWORKS Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target ISRG US46120E6023 Intuitive Surgical Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target US11L9 US50212V1008 LPL FINANCIAL HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target SNPS US8716071076 SYNOPSYS Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PEHA STOXX North America 600 Target K US4878361082 Kellanova Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE CA221R CA1130041058 BROOKFIELD ASSET MANAGEMENT Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE GRMN CH0114405324 Garmin Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US50H8 US16119P1084 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE CDB US21036P1084 CONSTELLATION BRANDS 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE U0105 US2547091080 Discover Financial Services Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US316W US40171V1008 GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE MTB US55261F1049 M&T Bank Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US52A3 US60855R1005 MOLINA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US9ES1 US60937P1066 MONGODB A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US81OJ US74624M1027 PURE STORAGE CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US02E2 US90384S3031 Ulta Beauty Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE RCI.B CA7751092007 Rogers Communications Inc. Cl Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE K US4878361082 Kellanova Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE AHAA US83088M1027 SKYWORKS SLTN. Deletion
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23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE VMC US9291601097 Vulcan Materials Co. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1PETA STOXX North America 600 ESG Target TE YUM US9884981013 Yum! Brands Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target 643491 BMG4587L1090 Hongkong Land Holdings Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target B1FF8P JP3142500002 Idemitsu Kosan Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target 629854 JP3783600004 East Japan Railway Co. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPEHA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target JP304F JP3922950005 MONOTARO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE AU10BG AU000000AZJ1 AURIZON HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 607624 AU000000BOQ8 Bank of Queensland Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 635214 AU000000FLT9 FLIGHT CENTRE TRAVEL GP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE AU118E AU0000154833 Endeavour Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 622050 JP3311400000 CYBERAGENT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 635700 JP3816600005 FUJI SOFT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXPPETA STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 ESG Target TE 656387 SG1M77906915 CAPITALAND ASCENDAS REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target AU0059 AU000000CWY3 CLEANAWAY WASTE MANAGEMENT Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target CA20BZ CA92938W2022 WSP GLOBAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target PNR IE00BLS09M33 PENTAIR Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target 635670 JP3811000003 Fujikura Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target US3S6N US21037T1097 Constellation Energy Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target US82FB US29452E1010 EQUITABLE HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target US03OD US34959E1091 FORTINET Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target HUBB US4435106079 HUBBELL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target PEG US7445731067 Public Service Enterprise Grou Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target 461669 CH0038863350 NESTLE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target 39600 GB0002374006 DIAGEO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target 91321 GB00B10RZP78 UNILEVER PLC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target KO US1912161007 Coca-Cola Co. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPEHA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target K US4878361082 Kellanova Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 614469 AU000000BHP4 BHP GROUP LTD. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE CA31F5 CA36168Q1046 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 587296 DK0060079531 DSV Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 45644 GB00BYT1DJ19 INTERMEDIATE CAPITAL GRP Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US811W IE00BDVJJQ56 NVENT ELECTRIC Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE PNR IE00BLS09M33 PENTAIR Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 664706 JP3165700000 NTT DATA GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 679717 JP3422950000 Seven & I Holdings Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 635636 JP3820000002 FUJI ELECTRIC Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition
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23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE BE8041 NL0010832176 ARGENX Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 691678 SG1M31001969 United Overseas Bank Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US316W US40171V1008 GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE MTB US55261F1049 M&T Bank Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US81OJ US74624M1027 PURE STORAGE CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE RJF US7547301090 RAYMOND JAMES FINL. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE RMD US7611521078 ResMed Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US41C3 US87165B1035 SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US9LCS US8926721064 TRADEWEB MARKETS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE STB US9029733048 U.S. Bancorp Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE HCN US95040Q1040 Welltower Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US9LHX US98980L1017 ZOOM COMMUNICATIONS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE EF024 FR0010533075 Getlink Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 42186 GB0032089863 NEXT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 648468 JP3223800008 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 664286 JP3672400003 Nissan Motor Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE 473249 NO0010063308 TELENOR Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPETA STOXX Global 1800 ESG Target TE RS US7595091023 RELIANCE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 512907 DE0005785802 FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 441870 DE0006047004 HEIDELBERG MATERIALS Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target DE80DC DE000KBX1006 KNORR BREMSE Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target FR705I FR0013154002 SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target FR103A FR0014000MR3 EUROFINS SCIENTIFIC Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 49065 IE0004906560 KERRY GRP Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 11517 IE00BYTBXV33 RYANAIR Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 513962 NL0000852564 AALBERTS Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 573282 NL0015001WM6 QIAGEN Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target DE5084 DE0007165631 SARTORIUS PREF. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target 441930 NL0000009165 HEINEKEN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEEHA EURO STOXX ESG Target NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 496960 AT0000831706 WIENERBERGER Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 49065 IE0004906560 KERRY GRP Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 573282 NL0015001WM6 QIAGEN Addition

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE DE5084 DE0007165631 SARTORIUS PREF. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 407141 ES0113679I37 BANKINTER Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE EL004 ES0127797019 EDP RENOVAVEIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE IT90BV IT0005366767 NEXI SPA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 753851 LU2598331598 TENARIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE 441930 NL0000009165 HEINEKEN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXEETA EURO STOXX ESG Target TE NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target 442048 CH0012214059 Holcim Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target CH6010 CH0311864901 VAT GROUP AG Addition
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23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target DE14EA DE000DTR0CK8 DAIMLER TRUCK Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target 906045 GB0000536739 ASHTEAD GRP Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target 7820 GB0031348658 BARCLAYS Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target 45796 GB00BGLP8L22 IMI Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target 11517 IE00BYTBXV33 RYANAIR Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target BE8041 NL0010832176 ARGENX Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target NL704J NL0012866412 BE SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target SE80GU SE0015658109 EPIROC A Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target EL004 ES0127797019 EDP RENOVAVEIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target B09CBL GB00BP6MXD84 SHELL Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPEHA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 485471 CH0038388911 SULZER Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE CH303Z CH1243598427 SANDOZ GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 96359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 45796 GB00BGLP8L22 IMI Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 476876 IT0005495657 SAIPEM Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 525824 LU0075646355 SUBSEA7 Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE BE8041 NL0010832176 ARGENX Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE NL123E NL0015000IY2 UMG Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Addition

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 476240 CH0012255151 SWATCH BEARER Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE DE5084 DE0007165631 SARTORIUS PREF. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE EF031 FR0010908533 EDENRED Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE B09CBL GB00BP6MXD84 SHELL Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Deletion

23.12.2024 SXXPETA STOXX Europe 600 ESG Target TE SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion
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